

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Opening: 2:00 P.M., Tuesday, March 16, 2010

Project: LM054-094 – Child Care Center at Lehman College

| <u>Bidder</u> | <u>Total Base Bid</u> |
|--|------------------------------|
| M Space 1913 Atlantic Ave Manasquan, NJ 08736 | |
| Vanguard Modular Bldg.Sys. 100 Lindenwood Drive, Ste. 200 Malvern, PA 19355 | 7,298,575.00 |
| Bonanomi & Bennett 45 North Dean Street Englewood, NJ 07631 | |
| NRB (USA) Inc. 440 Wenger Dr. Ephrata, PA 17522 | |
| Masterpiece 18-57 41 st Street Astoria, NY 11105 | |
| American Scaffold 640 Sawmill River Road Yonkers, NY 10710 | |
| C & L Contracting Corp 14-20 128 th Street College Point NY 11356 | |
| Rebt Corp 37 Groton Street Staten Island, NY 10312 | |
| Landmark Building Systems LLC. PO Box 315 Pottstown, PA 19464 | |
| Architectural Vision, 2 Muscoot Rd. North Mahopac, NY 10541 | |

Bid Opening: 200 P.M., Tuesday, March 16, 2010

Project: LM054-094- Child Care Center Lehman College

| <u>Bidder</u> | <u>Total Base Bid</u> |
|--|-----------------------|
| Telentos Construction Corp. 26 Sands Street Staten Island , NY 10304 | 3,250,000.00 |
| Dewberry 15 East 26 th Street, 7 th Fl. New York, NY 10010 | |
| L.K.S. Contracting Corp. Co. 29 Phillip Dr. Parsippany, NJ 07054 | |
| Kario Construction Corp. 114 Essex Street, 3 rd Fl. Rochelle Park, NJ 07662 | |
| Medco Electric Inc. 157 Tibbetts Road Yonkers, NY 10705 | |
| Gazebo Contracting, Inc. 3-02 26 th Ave. Astoria, Queen 11102 | 8,472,000.00 |
| Axis Construction Corp. 125 Laser Court Hauppauge, NY 11788 | 6,077,700.00 |
| Voluis General Contracting Inc. 72-27 60 th Lane Glendale, NY 11385 | |
| HAKS P.C. 40 Wall Street, 11 th Fl. New York, NY 10005 | |
| Optimum Construction Inc. 23-73 48 th Street Long Island City, NY 11103 | |
| Inventive Builders & Gen/ Const. 1343 Fteley Ave, Bronx, NY 10472 | |
| Ohana Contracting 214-41 42 nd Ave Bayside, NY 11361 | |
| Subolo Contracting Corp. 433 Manville Rd. Pleasantville, NY 10570 | |
| Ryan Electric Co. LLC. 4 Union Place Newton, NJ 07860 | |
| | |

Bid Opening: 200 P.M., Tuesday, March 16, 2010

Project: LM054-094- Child Care Center Lehman College

| <u>Bidder</u> | <u>Total Base Bid</u> |
|--|------------------------------|
| Garrison Architects 45 Main Street Brooklyn, NY 11201 | |
| Studio A & T Architects 118 West 22 nd Street, Ste 2B New York, NY 10011 | |
| Comark Bldg Sys. 155 West New York Ave, Ste.300 Southern Pines, NC 28387 | |
| Jaysan Contracting 18 Delaware Place Hempstead, NY 11550 | |
| NAC Industries 160 Airport Drive Wappinger Falls, NY 12590 | |
| Constantine D& B Ltd. 14-51 Broadway Long Island City, NY 11106 | |
| Preferred Builders, Inc. 649 Van Sinderen Ave. Brooklyn, NY | |
| SMC Electrical Contracting Corp. 33 South Mall, Plainview, NY 11803 | |
| LTI Construction Corp. 306 West 37 th Street, 13 th Fl. New York, NY 10018 | |
| LoSardo G.C. 35 Crescent Street Brooklyn, NY 11208 | |
| Mobilease Modular Space Inc, 137 Crown Point Road West Deptford, NJ 08086 | |
| Structural Contracting Services Inc. 100 Pearl Street Mt. Vernon, NY 10550 | |
| RCDolner 15-17 8 th Street, 2 nd Fl. New York, NY 10003 | |
| H2M Group 575 Broad hollow Road Melville, NY 11747 | |
| P. J. S. - Paul J. Scariano Inc. 1 43 rd Street, Box # C9 Brooklyn, NY 11232 | |

Bid Opening: 200 P.M., Tuesday, March 16, 2010

Project: LM054-094- Child Care Center Lehman College

| Bidder | Total Base Bid |
|--|-----------------------|
| Ultima Construction, Inc. 270 41 st Street Brooklyn, NY 11232 | |
| D.C B.E. Inc. 34 Renwick Street New York, NY 10013 | |
| AC & N Associate Ltd. 420 South fork Drive Lewisville, TX 75057 | |
| Medco 157 Tibbetts Road Ste, 103 Yonkers, NY 10705 | |
| Beys Specialty Inc. 2520 Coney Island Ave. Brooklyn, NY 11223 | |
| Qualcon Construction LLC. 2266 Tillotson Avenue Bronx, NY 10475 | |
| Kullman Building Corp. 1 Kullman Corp Campus Lebanon, NJ 08833 | |
| Jade Cum Construction LLC. 572A Flatbush Ave Brooklyn, NY 11225 | |
| Marin Architects P.C. 57 West 38 th Street, 10 th Fl. New York, NY 10018 | |
| Inniss Construction Inc. DBA Handy Andy H.I. 87-18 Santiago Street Hollis, NY 11423 | |
| Robin Industries Ltd. 56 North 3 rd Street Brooklyn, NY 11211 | |
| Citi Structure 50 Harrison Street, Ste 303 Hoboken, NJ 07030 | |
| O & D Builders 411 W14th street, 3 rd Fl. New York, NY 10014 | |
| Indy Electric Corp. 125-05 Liberty Avenue Richmond Hill, NY 11419 | |
| VMARC 633 Vanderbilt Ave | |

Bid Opening: 200 P.M., Tuesday, March 16, 2010

Project: LM054-094- Child Care Center Lehman College

| | |
|---|--|
| Brooklyn, NY 11238 | |
| Lanmark Group Inc. 2125 Mill Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11234 | |
| Triton Construction 100 Quentin Roosevelt Blvd. Garden City, NY 11530 | |
| Burch Construction Co. Inc. 1930 Schieffelin Ave Bronx, NY 10466 | |